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ANA Membership
Explore the Hobby!

Dealers, educational opportunities, auction.
Gary Adkins & Kimberly S. Kiick

Discover the ANA

History, headquarters, member benefits.

Patrons
Convention Hosts

Local club, committee, national volunteers, staff.

Educational Programs & Activities

Classes, Young Collectors Corner, Treasure Trivia.
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Gary Adkins, President

PO Box 398018

Minneapolis, MN 55439-8018

Phone: 952-835-2244 ¢ Fax: 952-835-2266
E-mail: adkins@money.org

Donald Kagin, Vice President
1550 G Tiburon Blvd., Suite 201

Tiburon, CA 94920-2521

Phone: 415-435-2601

E-mail: kagin@money.org
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PO Box 2869
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Phone: 703-932-6331

E-mail: ellsworth@money.org
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DON KAGIN FOR ANA PRESIDENT

fter serving for almost eight years as Governor and Vice President of ANA, I am asking
for your support for my candidacy for President.

ver that time, we have receive ousands of ideas from members responding to our reques
Over that ¢ h d th ds of ideas fi b ding t quest
for your “Two Cents” that will make our association better.

LM-724

As a result of these suggestions I am encouraged and excited about the future of our
association and our hobby in general, but realize we must do more than carry on the worthwhile traditions of the
past by growing membership through vision, innovation, and providing the leadership to implement bold new
initiatives including:
* Transforming the way numismatic education is delivered by providing new opportunities through increased use
of social media and the availability for members to access on-line curriculum 24/7/365 on any electronic device
including smart phones, thereby making numismatics relevant today, especially to younger generations.

* Secure long-term financial stability by supporting initiatives of our development director (a position I have
advocated for several years). And by increasing partnership opportunities with dealers and auction houses to
sponsor exciting new programs and offer new revenue streams.

* Strengthen ANA clubs by providing more support through a volunteer “expert speaker” data base within their
area, assisting them in developing their newsletters, and providing a dedicated officer’s chat room.

* Continue to support ICTA and their anti-counterfeiting task force to combat counterfeits and onerous sales tax
legislation
To read more of my 2 Cent initiatives and to receive your 2 Cents for your ideas, log onto
www.Kagin4ANAPresident.com
* 51 year ANA member including 2018 top recruiter
* First B.A. Degree and only Ph.D. in Numismatics
* Summer Seminar Instructor, club and organizations lecturer since 1973
* Member of numerous coin clubs and current board member of ICTA and NSDR
* Co-founder of ANA’s “Coins in the Classroom” and the PNG’s educational “Mentor Program”

* Co-founder of the Industry Council for Tangible Assets (ICTA) and the Society of Private and Pioneer
Numismatists (SPPN).

* Authored two numismatic reference books and created the original “Green Sheet” for currency values

* Spearheaded a U.S. Coin Commemorative program that yielded $4.5 Million for the Old San
Francisco Mint Museum

WHAT OTHERS SAY ABoUT DON:

David Ganz, Past ANA President

Robert Brueggeman, Professional Numismatist Guild Executive Director

Barry Stuppler past ANA President

~ Paid for by the Committee to Elect Don Kagin, Don Kagin LM-724, Tiburon Ca. chairman.

Kagins NMS DK Pres Ad 02-08-19




Join or renew your membership
in the world’s biggest community
of collectors!
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A wealth of knowledge is available to members
of the American Numismatic Association.
Whether you're new to the hobby or an
advanced collector, we've got great programs
designed just for you.

» The Numismatist — the gold standard of hobby
publications. Each monthly issue is packed full
of gems you won'’t read about any place else.
And members now have FREE digital access to
all 131 volumes, from 1888 to the present — a
one-stop hobby reference!

» Access to the best educational programs in the
hobby — seminars, lectures and correspondence
courses — plus reference materials from the
largest numismatic lending library in the world.

» Exclusive discounts on hobby publications, books,
supplies, collection insurance and more. And
members receive direct submission privileges
for grading and conservation services through
NGC (a $39 value)!

» Free admission to the World’s Fair of Money® and
the National Money Show® — the biggest, most
educational coin shows in the country.

Call 1-800-514-2646 today!

Iwantto[ | JOIN
| want to[ | RENEW
PLATINUM GOLD
(The Numismatist delivered by mail) = (The Numismatist digital-only version)
O Ages 5-17 $26 O Ages 18 and over $28
O Ages 18-64 $46 O Ages 5-17 $14
O Ages 65 or over $41
O Mr. OMrs. O Ms.
Name
Street
City State Zip
Phone
E-mail

(required for gold membership)
Birthdate

(required for age discount)

ANA #

PAYMENT OPTIONS
O Check O Visa O MasterCard O AmEx O Discover

Name on Card

Card Number

Expiration Date

Email (to receive an acknowledgement of your order)

Make check payable to the ANA and send with application to:
ANA, 818 N. Cascade Avenue, Colorado Springs, CO 80903-3279

JOIN or RENEW by Phone

Our knowledgeable staff members are available weekdays

8 AM to 5 M MST by calling 1-800-514-2646. Or email us at
membership@money.org.

AMERICAN

ASSOCIATION

www.mohey.org

TN18
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AMERICAN NUMISMATIC ASSOCIATION
818 N. Cascade Ave.
Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Phone: 719-632-2646 * Fax: 719-634-4085
E-mail: ana@money.org

www.facebook.com/numismatics
www.twitter.com/ANACoins

OFFICE HOURS
Monday-Friday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m. (MT)

MUSEUM & LIBRARY HOURS
Tuesday-Saturday, 10:30 a.m.-5 p.m.

ANA SERVICES DIRECTORY

Accounting accounting@money.org
Administration executiveofficec@money.org
Advertising advertising@money.org
Convention convention@money.org
Development donate@money.org
Education education@money.org
Insurance insurance@money.org

Library library@money.org

Mediation consumerawareness@money.org
Membership membership@money.org
MoneyMarket Store enterprise@money.org
Museum museum@money.org

Public Relations pr@money.org
Publications magazine@money.org
Subscriptions  subscriptions@money.org
Website webmaster@money.org

MEMBERSHIP DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

Gold (online magazine) ............. $ 28
2YBAIS .\t ii 53
BYEAIS .ttt 78
Age5tol17 ... 14
Life

Age54 &under ................. 800
Age55&older ................. 600

Silver (online magazine)
Associate (spouse/child, same address) 14

Platinum (printed magazine)* ....... $ 46
2VY€AIS it 88
BYEAIS it 130
Age5to17 ... ... ... ... 26
Age65&older ................... 41
Life

Age 54 &under ................. 1,200
Age 55 &older ................. 900
Non-member subscription ......... 48

Club (printed magazine)* .......... $ 75
2VY€AIS i 145
BYEAIS it 215
Life(25years) ................... 1,750

* For special handling or delivery outside
the United States, please add $36 per year.

JOIN TODAY!
Phone Toll-Free 800-514-2646

‘ From the ANA President & Executive Directior

EXPLORE THE HOBBY!

Pittsburgh provides a historic setting
for three days of numismatic adventure.

AM PLEASED to welcome you to the American Numismatic Associ-

ation’s 2019 National Money Show® in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. ANA

members first gathered in the Steel City in 1892 for our organization’s

second annual convention, which 36 collectors attended in person or by
proxy. Decades passed before the ANA returned in 1935, and a half century
elapsed before another convention was held here in 1989. Since then, Pitts-
burgh and its friendly collector community have welcomed us back for
three more great events (2004, 2011 and 2019).

The study of numismatics gives us a better appreciation and
understanding of history and culture, not only in the United States,
but also around the world. Take time to explore the bourse floor
and chat with dealers, who often are happy to share their knowl-
edge and love of numismatics.

Near the bourse floor, attendees can view dozens of competitive
world-class exhibits assembled by knowledgeable collectors. The
displays always are interesting and a true measure of our members’ dedi-
cation to the hobby.

Kagin’s, Inc. (kagins.com) will conduct three official ANA auction ses-
sions during the show. See “Special Events” (p. 27) for more information
about lot viewing, session times and highlights.

Enjoy this National Money Show! If this is your first introduction to
numismatics, I hope you are inspired to pursue it further.

PHOTOS: ANA ARCHIVES

Gary Adkins, ANA President

HANK YOU for joining us at our National Money Show in the
Steel City. We’re excited to share with you the best educational
offerings in numismatics. We have free presentations for beginning
collectors, as well as a full slate of “Money Talks” on topics of in-
terest to new hobbyists, history buffs and experienced numismatists.

The ANA Area on the bourse features displays of numismatic wonders,
including examples of the rare 1913 Liberty Head nickel, 1804 silver
dollar and 1933 gold eagle ($10) from the ANA Money Museum, as
well as two amazing error coins—a 1943 bronze cent and a 1944
steel cent—courtesy of the Dazzling Rarities Collection.

If you’re searching the bourse for treasures, set aside time to
broaden your knowledge in the Collector Exhibits area and visit
with local coin club representatives. And don’t miss the free
Legacy Series interview with native son and former U.S. Mint
Engraver Don Everhart on Thursday, March 28, at 3 p.m.

I have no doubt you’ll enjoy Pittsburgh and the ANA show. We hope
you’ll take this opportunity to experience everything they have to offer!

Kimberly S. Kiick, ANA Executive Director

OFFICIAL GUIDE 2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW 7
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Celebrating its 128th year, the world’s premier numismatic
organization continues to provide collectors
a wealth of hobby benefits.

HEN NOT PRACTICING MEDICINE,

George F. Heath of Monroe, Michigan,

enjoyed learning about world history by

studying his collection of coins. Unfortu-

nately, Monroe was a small town, making it diffi-

cult for Heath to gain knowledge of the hobby, ob-
tain new specimens, and meet fellow collectors.

In 1888 Heath printed and published a four-
page leaflet, The American Numismatist (later re-
named The Numismatist), in which he listed coins
he wanted to purchase, advertised duplicates for
sale, and discussed various topics. The publica-
tion reached a few hundred collectors, many of
whom, like Heath, were too isolated to take ad-
vantage of numismatic societies in large cities. As
Heath’s subscription list grew, it became evident
there was a growing need for an organization that

OFFICIAL GUIDE

would reach all collectors—a national association
of numismatists.

Birth of the Association

In February 1891, Heath posed a question in
The Numismatist: “What is the matter with hav-
ing an American Numismatic Association?” A
campaign was begun to establish such an organi-
zation, and collectors from across the United
States reacted favorably.

A meeting was held in Chicago on October
7-8, 1891, and the American Numismatic As-
sociation was founded with 61 charter members.
Since its humble beginning, the ANA has flour-
ished to become the largest nonprofit numismatic
organization of its kind.

Heath soon introduced the idea of a numismatic

PHOTOS: ANA ARCHIVES/BRAD ARMSTRONG

money.org



money.org

convention, where members could
make personal contacts and ex-
change ideas and coins. These
small-scale meetings were held
annually from 1892 to 1895, and
in 1901 and 1904. In 1907 the con-
vention was held in Columbus,
Ohio. It was so successful that
attendees decided to hold an
annual event thereafter.

The Association gained national
prominence on May 9, 1912, when
it was granted a Federal Charter,
signed by President William H.
Taft. An amendment to make the
Charter permanent and to allow
for a larger Board of Governors
was introduced in 1962; it was
passed by Congress and signed
by President John F. Kennedy on
April 10, 1962.

An ANA national home and
headquarters building fund was
established in 1961. Sixteen cities
in the central United States bid to be the site of
the new headquarters. Colorado Springs, Colo-
rado, was selected, and groundbreaking cere-
monies were held on September 6, 1966. On
December 20, 1966, the building fund goal was
reached, thanks to more than 3,800 contributors.
The current ANA headquarters was dedicated
and opened in Colorado Springs on June 10, 1967.
Subsequent expansions and renovations were
completed in 1982 and 2002. This year marks its
52nd anniversary.

The ANA Today

The Edward C. Rochette Money Museum in
Colorado Springs features an extensive collection
of coins, medals, tokens, paper money and related
material. ANA members can study the items on
display and, by prearrangement, use other Mu-
seum resources for research purposes.

The Museum’s multimedia Bass Gallery houses
the Harry W. Bass, Jr. Collection, a spectacular,
comprehensive collection of American gold coins
and experimental pattern specimens. Thanks to
the Dwight N. Manley Numismatic Library,
ANA members can borrow the book before they
buy the coin. The world’s largest circulating nu-
mismatic library, it features more than 100,000
books, auction catalogs, slide programs, as well
as instructional videos, DVDs and PowerPoint
presentations. Individualized, in-depth research
services also are available.

The Association’s two annual conventions—
the National Money Show® and World’s Fair of
Money®—are not to be missed. These one-of-a-

kind events offer exhibits, educational programs,
youth activities, auctions, a large bourse floor
and meetings of specialty organizations.

ANA members receive The Numismatist, the
premier monthly magazine for collectors of coins,
tokens, medals and paper money. Its informative,
beautifully illustrated articles focus on the his-
torical and fun aspects of numismatics; hobby
events; and news from the world of money. ANA
members also can access the magazine’s digital
archive, which offers 131 years and 110,000+ pages
of numismatic history.

The Florence Schook School of Numis-
maties offers a wide variety of educational op-
portunities, including a Numismatic Diploma
Program, traveling seminars, and collecting activ-
ities and incentives for young ANA members.
During the annual Summer Seminar, hundreds
of numismatists—from curious beginners to the
most advanced collectors and dealers—flock to
ANA headquarters on the Colorado College cam-
pus to immerse themselves in numismatic courses
and meet fellow hobbyists.

These are just a few of the many ways the
ANA provides the knowledge, tools and resources
numismatists need to collect with confidence. For
more information, phone 800-514-2646 or visit
money.org.

THE HARRY W. BASS, JR. GALLERY at ANA headquarters
in Colorado Springs is home to a spectacular collection
of U.S. gold and experimental pattern coins.

OFFICIAL GUIDE
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MONROEVILLE CONVENTION CENTER
209 MALL BLVD
MONROEVILLE, PA 15146

www.PANcoins.org

NO SALES TAX STATE

150 TABLES - 125 DEALERS - LECTURES - PANKIDZONE, SAT
LARGE COMPETITIVE EXHIBIT AREA - SEE US at PAN TABLE CLUB MIDWAY

@ Show Chairman Blaine Shiff c/o Cybercoins.net 412.531.4100 {sispeorf |

BOOTH #7045 '706

Dealers & Collectors be a part of something monumental
releasing collectible coins & currency into circulation! This will
be the Biggest Coin Drop In US History. Let's make searching

your change fun again!!

GReATAMERICANCOINHUNT.COM NATIONAL COIN WEEK
n .@GreatAmericanComHunt D @GreatCoinHunt Ap rll 21 -2 7, 201 9
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NGC ACCEPTING
SUBMISSIONS AT
ANA NATIONAL

MONEY SHOW % —

Booth 901 1995 W EAGLE S$1

Thursday, March 28 through 12 p.m.

on Saturday, March 30, 2019* PF70 ULTRA CAMEO

*Saturday cut-off times may change

due to submission volumes i i | |||“” ||||||| | |||
Check with representatives at booth “IIH ”"l“l I

for details. 1
il numismaTic GuaranTy corporaTion VA \e{@S

Trust Your
Coins to the
Experts

Founded in 1987, NGC is the
world'’s largest third-party coin
authentication, grading and
encapsulation service. Collectors
and dealers around the world

trust NGC for its accurate and
consistent grading, its commitment
to impartiality and its industry-
leading guarantee.

INGOD M@
AWV E TRUSTA

Learn more at
NGCcoin.com/about

SeNGC

ANA National Money Show Sponsor

Mark Salzberg, ANA LM 3127 | Steve Eichenbaum, ANA LM 5735 | Rick Montgomery, ANA 1216123



ANA NATIONAL MONEY SHOW.

The ANA would like to recognize the individuals, businesses and clubs that made a commitment to support
the ANA’s educational mission at the 2019 PITTSBURGH NATIONAL MONEY SHOW?®. Convention patrons
help the Association continue to provide unprecedented, free educational programming and access to educational exhibits.

Thank you for making a difference!

GOLD ($500+)
Richard Jewell

SILVER ($250+)
Steven Harvey
Clifford Mishler
The Elongated Collectors (TEC)

BRONZE ($100+)
Donald D. Carlucci
Chicago Coin Company, Inc.
Daniel M. Freeman
Stephen Gehringer
Donald E. Harrop
Brett Irick
Hugh Wood, Inc.

North Hills Coin Club - Pittsburgh

Pennsylvania Association of Numismatists (PAN)

Scott T. Rottinghaus
Ed Wielawski
Diane Miller-Zec & Randy Zec

Nickel ($50+)
Carl Burnstein
Ken Hallenbeck
Thomas Hallenbeck
Gregory Hood
John & Nancy Wilson
Dwayne Witter

COPPER ($25+)
James Barwacz
Joseph E. Boling

James Bucki
Jonathan E. Danch
Jerry Dean
Robert Graul
Paul Inzinga
Patrick McBride

Walter Ostromecki Jr.

AMERICAN

NUMISMATIC

ASSOCIATION



PHOTO: PATRICK MCBRIDE

STEEL CITY WELCOME

Enjoy Pittsburgh!

The state numismatic association and area hobbyists
welcome you to the ANA National Money Show.

IT IS WITH honor and great enthusiasm that I welcome

you to Pittsburgh and the ANA National Money Show®.
Assistant Host Chairman Randy Mastrangelo and I have as-
sembled a talented team of more than 30 volunteers to make
your experience memorable and enjoyable.

To kick off the event, the host organization,
the Pennsylvania Association of Numismatists
(pancoins.org), will hold a banquet on Wednesday
evening, March 27, at the beautiful LeMont Res-
taurant. Our special guest is United States Mint
Director David J. Ryder.

At the show, keep your eyes open for Abraham
Lincoln (also known as Dennis Boggs), who will be
strolling the bourse floor. You will be mesmerized
/ by Boggs’ knowledge and colorful characterization

of our 16th president. Please make a point to say
hello and request a photo or “selfie.”

PAN also has brought its John Burns Memorial Reference

2019 NATIONAL
MONEY SHOW

Pittshurgh Committee Chairs
Patrick McBride Host Chair

Randy Mastrangelo Assistant Host Chair
Tom Corey Collector Exhibits

Tom Fort Money Talks

Rob Throckmorton Money Talks

Lisa Carlucci Pages & YN Workshop
Livia Paoletti YN Workshop

ANA Convention Staff

Jennifer Ackerman Conventions Director
Sam Joseph Exposition Manager

Logan Curtis Conventions Coordinator

ANA Support Staff

Andy Dickes Collection Manager

Donna Frater Fund Development Manager
John Gabriel /T Manager

Sam Gelberd Numismatic Educator

Rod Gillis Education Director

Library to the show. Set up on the Club Midway, the library
offers a quiet area where visitors and collectors can relax
and browse through the many volumes of numismatic books.
To learn more about this traveling resource, visit pancoins.org/ Carol Hull Controller
Jjohn-burns-memorial-reference-library. Robert Kelley Photography Director

If you can pull yourself away from the show, take some time Nathan McAllister Advertising Sales Manager
to explore Pittsburgh, a very clean and vibrant city. The Penn Doudlas Mudd _
Avenue corridor near the David L. Lawrence Convention Cen- ouglas Mudd  Curator/Museum Director
ter is filled with restaurants, pubs and a large theatre district. Donna Nunez Executive Assistant
The Heinz History Center is just a block away, and a free sub-
way will take you to the Rivers Casino on the North Shore.

You will be surprised to see how beautiful Pittsburgh has
become. We are eager to welcome you! an ou y

Barbara Gregory Editor-in-Chief
Cary Hardy Membership Director

PATRICK MCBRIDE
Convention Host Chair € PAN Corresponding Secretary N t. I v I t '
dtionail voiunteers:
= = THE ANA would like
HOSt organlzatlon to recognize the follow-
The Pennsylvania Association of Numismatists (PAN) is proud to be ing people for their valuable
a life club member of the American Numismatic Association and the contributions to the 2019
host of the 2019 ANA National Money Show. A nonprofit, educational National Money Show®.
organization founded in 1978, PAN encourages the study of coinage, These volunteers travel
medals and paper money as a means to understand and appreciate art, from around the country to assist in a variety
history and world cultures. of areas and supplement ANA staff resources.
The association welcomes individuals and coin clubs from through- .
out the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the United States. It is Larry Baber RJChard‘ Jozefiak
dedicated to promoting the numismatic hobby through coin shows, Kurt Bellman Mark Lighterman
lectures, seminars, its official journal (The Clarion) and an electronic Joseph Boling Sandy Pearl
newsletter. PAN annually sponsors regional coin shows in May and Helen Dansky Jeff Rosinia
October. To learn more about PAN activities, stop by Table 326 or Wendy Gillis Greg Ruby
visit pancoins.org. Sandy Hill John Wilson
Paul Hybert Nancy Wilson

money.org OFFICIAL GUIDE 2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW
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r' Since 1933 Kagin's has handled 99% of
D the coins in the Guide Book of U.S. Coins

Visit our web site to view our latest offerings.

We have also handled 99% of the Banknotes in
Paper Money of the United States by Robert Friedberg

A TR AL La Crosse, Wisconsin CH# 2344 b, N A
@PMG The La Crosse NB 65 5

PAPER MONEY GUARANTY  Fr#391 $2 1875 S/N A503411/72 pp A Gem Uncirculated

Since 1940 Kagin's Auctions has conducted over 350 Sales.
Don't forget to REGISTER NOW for the
Official ANA National Money Show™ auction March 28-29

TN-14b Act ﬂ' bruary 24, 1815 S10 Fully Signed Extremel ly Fine
War of 1812 Treasury Note
s 20
i e Splios: P

$20 1860 Clark, Gruber & Co. The First circulating U.S. Bank Note
“Mountain Twenty”

See us at Kagin's Auctions at Booths #500 & 501 on the bourse floor

To request a FREE catalog or register for the auction contact us at :
kagins.com, by phone: 888-852-4467 or e-mail: auctions@kagins.com.

B

G Contact JlmG@Kaglhs com or call 888. 8Kag|ns to speak directly to Donald Kagln Ph. D for a FI?E ;
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Educational Programs & Activities

Collectors of all ages and skill levels can benefit
from informative programs at the National Money Show.

money.org

OR 128 YEARS, the

American Numismatic

Association has offered

the best numismatic ed-
ucation in the hobby, and its Na-
tional Money Show® in Pittsburgh
continues that tradition. Atten-
dees are encouraged to take ad-
vantage of the many educational
opportunities at the show, from
discussions and a trivia game to
exhibits and presentations by
knowledgeable hobbyists. Collec-
tors can explore new areas of nu-
mismatics and develop valuable
skills, while newcomers can learn
important basics for getting off
to a great start. Whatever your
hobby interests, ANA programs
will help you become a more in-
formed collector.

Coin-Collecting Basics
Saturday, March 30, 12 p.m.,
Room 412

Numismatics can be confusing,
especially when you are new to
the hobby. This class, conducted
by ANA Education Director Rod
Gillis, covers the nuances of coins

INTRODUCTORY CLASSES
help those new to the hobby

become more informed collectors.

NUMISMATIC

Coin Collecting 101

ANA
Numismatic Educator Rod Gillis
Booth #404

Thursday and Friday
March 5 and 6
10-10:30 am » 2-2:30 P

and paper money, and teaches you
how to collect smart. It also pro-
vides helpful tips on grading, and
the proper storage, handling and
preservation of coins.

Coin Collecting 101
Thursday-Friday, March 28-29,
10 a.m. €3 2 p.m., Table 732

These informal 30-minute dis-
cussions led by ANA Education
Director Rod Gillis are intended for
the numismatic newcomer. They
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offer an introduction to the hobby
and will help you learn how to
assemble a great collection.

Young Collectors Corner:
A Workshop for Children
Saturday, March 30, 9 a.m.-11 a.m.
(check-in starts at 8:30 a.m.),
Room 406

Trained counselors and experi-
enced numismatists share basic
information about the hobby,
including coin identification and
production, in this on-site conven-
tion workshop. Boy and Girl
Scouts are required to wear their
uniforms to be eligible to earn the
“Coin Collecting” merit badge or
“Fun with Money” patch.

Family Activity
Treasure Trivia
Thursday-Saturday, March 28-30,
Table 732

Families and children learn
about numismatics as they explore
the bourse floor in search of an-
swers to trivia questions. This free
game is scheduled during public
show hours.

2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW
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Support my candidacy for
the ANA Board in 2019

I would like to formally introduce myself to those of
you that don't already know me. My name is Shanna
Schmidt and I have been active in the field of
numismatics as a dealer since 2005. I specialize in
ancient numismatics, with a particular focus placed on
Greek coinage. I am a full member of the PNG
(member #671) since 2008, a member of the ANA
(member #3130326) as well as the American
Numismatic Society. I served as a former board
member with the International Association of
Professional Numismatists (IAPN).

Prior to working with coins I was employed for 13
years in various advertising firms both domestically
and internationally. In 2005, I started my career in
numismatics working in my father's company, Harlan
J. Berk Ltd. In 2013, I graduated with a Master's degree
in Liberal Arts from the University of Chicago. My
Master's thesis was on the Cultural Property Debate as
it relates specifically to ancient coins. In 2016 I
decided to become an independent coin dealer and
form Shanna Schmidt Numismatics Inc. This enabled
me to focus efforts on individual customers and
building their collections.

While at Harlan J. Berk Ltd., I helped to form the
educational foundation, History in Your Hands, a
non-for-profit 501(c)(3) which was created to bring
students of all ages from kindergarten through
university level in contact with numismatic material
to aide in learning about history.

I feel that I can bring a fresh perspective to the ANA
board of governors with my previous life and
professional experiences. The ANA is a great
organization that is there for both the collector and
dealer. The trade shows that are hosted by the ANA
should be catered to the changing lifestyle of the
younger collector and dealer with an eye on the
steadfast and reliable seasoned older generation.

I believe both can be done and I hope that working
on the board with my fellow board members I can
achieve this.

P i

Paid for by Shanna Schmidt (ANA3130326)
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Lectures

ONEY TALKS are free
30- to 45-minute educa-
tional presentations by
some of the hobby’s most
noted authorities. Programs are of-
fered Thursday and Friday, March
28-29, in Room 411 of the David L.
Lawrence Convention Center.

10 a.m. Steering the Course

of the Hobby’s Flagship
Publication (Barbara Gregory)
Barbara Gregory, editor-in-chief of
The Numismatist, will provide a brief
history of the ANA’s official publica-
tion and share some stories and expe-
riences from her 37 years on the edi-
torial staff.

A native of Upstate New York, Bar-
bara Gregory collected coins—as well as
butterflies and seashells—as a child.
Her love of editing and publishing be-
gan in high school when she joined the
yearbook and newspaper staffs. She
earned a bachelor’s degree in English
from Alfred University in New York
State’s Southern Tier. Today, her numis-
matic pursuits include movie tokens
and 19th-century Jacques Wiener
cathedral medals.

11 a.m. Civil War Storecards:
Latest Research & New

Finds Since the 3rd Edition
(Mark Gatcha)

Do you know which merchant cre-
ated the rarest storecard in Ken-
tucky? Come learn the answer to this
question and hear about the latest re-
search in this field.

Mark Gatcha was a major contributor
to the third edition of U.S. CIviL WAR
STORE CARDS. His research relocated
nine existing merchants, adding four
new towns to the series: Montville, Con-
necticut; and Dunleith, Du Quoin and
Macomb, Illinois.

12 p.m. Lewis & Clark’s Impact
on U.S. Coinage & Currency, &
Pittsburgh’s Role in this His-
toric Expedition (Rob Throck-
morton & Richard Gaetano)

The Lewis and Clark Expedition was a
vital part of American history and
had a significant impact on U.S. coins,
paper money, medals and tokens.
However, many people are not aware
of the critical role that Pennsylvania—
and specifically Pittsburgh—played in
the launch of this successful military
mission. This little-known connection
and the expedition’s role in changing
U.S. currency will be explored.

Lifelong numismatist Rob Throck-
morton is a retired U.S. Army field
artillery officer and student of U.S. mili-
tary history. He is the membership dli-
rector for the Pennsylvania Association
of Numismatists (PAN). Following his
military service, Throckmorton worked
in human resources at a Pittsburgh-
based advertising agency.

Richard Gaetano is a retired 35-year
high school history teacher from the
Pittsburgh area and a 70-year numisma-
tist. He is an ANA member and a life
member of PAN, for which he serves on
the board of governors. Gaetano also
is @ member of the Lewis and Clark
Trail Society.

1 p.m. Money of Empire:
Elizabeth I to Elizabeth II
(Douglas Mudd)

This talk will use money and medals
to illustrate the development of the
British Empire, from its tentative be-
ginnings under Elizabeth | (1558-1603)
to the present day. The British Empire,
more than any other, set the stage for
the modern world. From its simple
origins in the late 16th century, it be-
came the largest empire in history
and was the most powerful global
economic and military power for
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Presentations by numismatic experts inform and inspire collectors.

more than a century.

Douglas Mudd is director and curator
of the ANA’s Edward C. Rochette Money
Museum and was collections manager
for the National Numismatic Collection
at the Smithsonian Institution’s National
Museum of American History. He holds a
master’s degree in American history
from George Mason University and is the
author of the HarperCollins book ALL THE
MONEY IN THE WORLD.

2 p.m. Siege Notes:
The Currency of War
(Lawrence C. Korchnak, Ph.D.)
Siege money is rare, historic and
holds a special place in numismatics.
This presentation traces the history of
the paper currencies produced during
sieges and addresses the unique cir-
cumstances surrounding their is-
suance—from pasting prayer-book
pages together and meticulously
writing notes by hand to printing
specimens on pieces of cloth cut from
old shirts and using an “engraving
plate” carved from a croquet mallet.
A numismatist since childhood,
Dr. Larry Korchnak enjoys sharing his
passion with others by speaking at
local, regional and national conventions.
Larry was co-chair for the 1989 ANA An-
niversary Convention in Pittsburgh, as
well as a volunteer at the Association’s
shows there in 2004 and 2011, He also is
a regular contributor to the STANDARD
CATALOG OF WORLD COINS.

3 p.m. Strategies to Dispose of
Your Collection (Rod Gillis)
Many hobbyists don’t know what will
become of their collections after they
die. Often, their spouses and/or chil-
dren are not familiar with numismat-
ics, nor are they the least bit inter-
ested. Collectors who pass away
without a plan in place leave their
families with a confusing mess. This

money.org



presentation will cover various strate-
gies for disposing of a collection, in-
cluding tips for selling and helping
heirs liquidate their holdings.

Rod Gillis earned a bachelor’s degree
in history and education from the Univer-
sity of Maryland. As the ANA’s education
director, Gillis creates videos and activi-
ties for the Association’s website,
money.org; teaches a course for educa-
tors called “Coins in the Classroom”; de-
velops workshops and educational pro-
grams; and works with young numis-
matists to promote interest in the hobby.

10 a.m. What’s in Mickey’s
Pocket: Disney Dollars

(Paige Price)

The Walt Disney Company is one of
the most well-known businesses in the
world. What you might not know is
that Disney has its own paper money.
A wide range of notes will be dis-
cussed, which feature everything from
villains and heroes to princesses and
pirates. These bills were designed for
the true Disney collector!

Young numismatist Paige Price has
been collecting since she was 11. She
started by acquiring quarters, half dol-
lars and world coins. Price has since
moved on to dollar coins and paper
money, and she recently discovered an
interest in Disney-related memorabilia.
She joined the ANA and the Ozark Coin
Club in 2017.

11 a.m. Don Everhart: A Career
in Coin Design (Don Everhart)
Retired United States Mint Lead Sculp-
tor Don Everhart will share the story of
how he came to be a coin designer
and sculptor. He also will explore the
artistic process behind the countless
coins and medals he has executed
throughout his long career. Many visual
examples of his work, from inaugural
and Presidential medals to state quar-
ters and commemorative coins, will
augment his discussion.

Don Everhart attended Kutztown
State University and obtained a fine arts
degree in painting in 1972. After stints at
The Franklin Mint and as a freelancer, he
Joined the United States Mint in 2004 as a
sculptor-engraver, later becoming lead
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sculptor. While there, he designed several
coins that won Krause Publications’ Coin
of the Year awards, including the reverse
of the Baseball Hall of Fame curved coins
and the March of Dimes commemorative.
He retired from the mint in July 2017 and
now freelances out of his West Chester,
Pennsylvania, studio.

12 p.im. Rex Magnae Britanniae:
The Final Coinage Reform

of James VI of Scotland

(E. Tomlinson Fort)

Scotland and numerous other Euro-
pean countries experienced hyperinfla-
tion in the latter half of the 16th cen-
tury. This caused the Scottish govern-
ment to reevaluate and release new is-
sues of its coinage until roughly the
time that James VI of Scotland be-
came King James | of England in 1603.
Despite relative stability, numerous
other economic and monetary prob-
lems remained. This presentation will
examine how the Scottish government
handled some of these concerns at a
time when the monarch was largely
absent from his kingdom.

Tom Fort studied European history,
diplomatics and numismatics at The
Pennsylvania State University, the Univer-
sity of St. Andrews (Scotland), the Univer-
sity of York (England) and the University
of Pittsburgh. A teacher of medieval his-
tory in Scotland and the United States, he
has published several papers and deliv-
ered talks on the subject at conferences
around the world.

1 p.m. Future Trends of Tradi-
tional Coin Collecting in
Modern China (Leo Wang)
Ranging from the beloved Pandas to
the vibrant “lunars” to commemora-
tives that feature iconic images from
ancient and modern China, this di-
verse assortment of coins offers
something for everyone. More pro-
foundly, artificial intelligence (Al)
technologies have impacted tradi-
tional Chinese coin-collecting
activities and the future of numis-
matic education.

Leo Wang is a successful entrepreneur
who has established several companies
in China. A dedicated researcher and
collector, Wang is particularly focused

OFFICIAL GUIDE

on modern Chinese gold and silver
coins, but he also collects ancient Ro-
man specimens, U.S. Morgan dollars and
vintage Chinese pieces. He is co-author
of GOLD & SILVER COINS OF CHINA: STAN-
DARD CATALOGUE, 1979-2017, and is a
senior consultant for Numismatic Guar-
anty Corporation.

2 p.m. Astrological Calendar
Medals of the Vienna, Austria,
Mint (Simcha L. Kuritzky)
Discussed will be the Austrian Mint in
Vienna, which has issued calendar
medals since 1933, each of which typ-
ically bears some astrological ele-
ment. These beautiful specimens dis-
play interesting designs in varying
styles, and the inscriptions of some
reflect the turbulent political situation
surrounding World War II.

Simcha Kuritzky is the ANA’s district
delegate for Maryland; treasurer for
the Montgomery County Coin Club and
Maryland State Numismatic Associa-
tion (MSNA), president of the Wash-
ington Numismatic Society; and editor
of the MSNA journal, MARYLAND NuMiIs-
MATIST. Since age 12, he has exhibited
consistently at local and national
shows. Kuritzky has been a certified
ANA exhibit judge since 1989.

3 p.m. Never Say “Banal” Ob-
jects: Tokens & Erotic Tesserae
from Hellenistic & Roman Sicily
(Antonino Crisa, Ph.D.)

This talk will provide a firsthand as-
sessment of newly found ancient to-
kens—including erotic tesserae—manu-
factured and used in Hellenistic and
Roman Sicily. Included will be an as-
sessment of unpublished findings from
the island’s museums in Palermo and
Syracuse that demonstrate how tokens
impacted religion, economics and daily
life of local communities in Sicily.

Dr. Antonino “Nino” Crisa is an archae-
ologist, ancient historian and numisma-
tist, and currently a research fellow in the
University of Warwick’s “Token Commu-
nities in the Ancient Mediterranean”
project. He received bachelor’s and
master’s degrees at the University of
Milan in 2004 and 2007, respectively.

He obtained his Ph.D. in archaeology
from the University of Leicester in 2015.
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AMERICAN NUM

2019 SUMMER SEMINAR

Technical & Special Interest Classes

For the SUMMER SEMINAR CATALOG with complete course listings, tour options and
seminar details, go to www.money.org/SummerSeminar OR call 719-482-9810.

Courses-at-a-Glance
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SMATI

Evening Mini-Seminars

YN Auction * Book Sale * Tours
Intersession Activities (June 20-21)

Grading United States Coins, Part 1

Grading United States Coins, Part 1

Grading United States Coins, Part 2

Detection of Counterfeit & Altered Coins
Introduction to Numismatic Digital Photography
Introduction to Early United States Paper Currency
(1776-1899)

7. The Fourteen Mexican Mints m

®

9.
10.
n
12
13.

Medallic Washington: Images of our First President
in Numismatics

Developing a Passion for Liberty Seated Coinage
Secrets of Flying Eagle & Indian Head Cents
Creating a Winning Numismatic Exhibit

Intaglio Engraving

The Art of Engraving

EVENING MINI-SEMINARS

A.
B.
C.

mm

Small-Size Dollars: McVeagh to Mnuchin
United States Patterns & Error Coins

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29,

30.
31
32.

C ASSOCIATI

2019 SUMMER SEMINAR

Session1; 2
sion 1: June 15-20 o Intersession: June 20-21+ Session 2 juy e 22-27

Grading United States Coins, Part 1

Grading United States Coins, Part 1

Grading United States Coins, Part 2

Advanced United States Coin Grading & Problem Coins
Detection of Counterfeit & Altered Coins
Digital Numismatic Photography for Collectors
The Modern Minting Process: Errors

& Varieties

Collecting United States Type Coins
The Wonderful World of Paper Money
Ducats to Dollars: Trade Coins from the
End of the Middle Ages

Early American Copper Coinage

Indian Peace Medals

Coin Carving 101: Creating the Modern Hobo Nickel

REGISTER
ONLINE!

Money.org

EVENING MINI-SEMINARS

G.
H.

Condor Tokens: A Study of the History, Care & Grading of

Tokens of Late-18th-Century Britain
Pioneer Gold Coins
What’s in Your Junk?

. National Bank Notes: The Big Picture

Carson City: The Mint, the Technology, the Coins

The 1780 Maria Th 67+ Years of Economic &
Numismatic defmz

The Good, the Bad & the Ugly: The Many Faces of Justinian
the Great

Playing in the Auction World

K. The Seven Colonial Mints in Mexico (1536-1821)

Detection of Artificial Toning, Artificial Frosting & Reproofing
Surfaces of Coins

QUESTIONS? Call us at 719-482-9810 * email: seminars@money.org



Angel Dee’s
Coins and Collectibles

Sop by table 611

To view the largest
inventory of
Certified Small Cents
through Nickels!

P.O. Box 5234 « Woodbridge, VA 22194
Phone/Fax: 703-580-6969 ¢ Daily 10am-10pm EST

E-mail: buycoins@angeldees.com
Website: www.angeldees.com
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World-Class Displays

Stories of space exploration, famous error notes,
nursery rhymes and more are featured in Pittsburgh.

HE NATIONAL MONEY
Show® in Pittsburgh pro-
vides visitors a singular
opportunity to see some of
the world’s most beautiful and
valuable coins, paper money and
related items. Located in Hall B
of the David L. Lawrence Conven-

tion Center, the Museum Showcase

and Collector Exhibits offer first-

class numismatic displays that fea-

ture stories that are sure to open
up your mind.

MUSEUM SHOWCASE
The Edward C. Rochette Money
Museum will feature spectacular
examples of rare coins and paper
money, along with other histori-
cally significant numismatic
treasures. The displays include
rarities from the ANA Museum
and private collections.

1913 Liberty Head Nickel

& 1804 Draped Bust Dollar
On display are the Money Mu-
seum’s 1913 Liberty Head nickel
from the McDermott/Bebee Col-
lection, one of a mere five struck,
and a Type 3 1804 silver dollar—
the “King of Coins” —of which
only eight are known.

1943 & 1944 Lincoln Cents
In 1942, during World War II, Lin-
coln cents were made from zinc-
coated steel rather than the tradi-
tional bronze alloy to save copper
for use in the conflict. A few 1943
examples accidentally were made
from leftover 1942 bronze blanks,
creating an instant sensation when
the error was discovered.

The same accident occurred in
1944 when the U.S. Mint returned
to bronze cents—a few steel blanks

22 2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW

THIS 1944 LINCOLN CENT
erroneously was struck
on a zinc-coated
steel planchet.

Actual Size: 19mm

were struck, thus creating another
rarity! Display of these pieces is
made possible thanks to the Daz-
zling Rarities Collection.

Error Notes

Visitors will view a selection of
spectacular printing errors in the
ANA’s signature Bebee Collection
of U.S. Paper Money. As currency
is produced, a variety of mistakes
can occur, among them double
denominations, improper align-
ment, inverted backs and mis-
aligned or missing serial numbers.

Pennsylvania Notes

This world-class display of historic
Pennsylvania paper money includes
a 10-shilling note printed by Ben-
jamin Franklin in 1764 with the
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warning TO COUNTERFEIT IS
DEATH on the back.

1933 $10 Gold Piece

The 1933 Indian Head $10 eagle

is one of the most coveted coins

in the numismatic universe. Only
about three to four dozen exam-
ples are known today. These sur-
vivors were purchased directly
from the mint early in the year
and never had a chance to circu-
late widely thanks to President
Franklin D. Roosevelt’s executive
order issued in March shortly after
their release that recalled all cir-
culating gold coinage. These ea-
gles, along with one $20 piece, are
the only U.S. gold coins bearing
the 1933 date that legally can be
owned by private individuals.

money.org
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Competitive
Class 1: History & Politics
They Also Ran—Select 19th-Century
Political Medals of Defeated
Presidential Candidates

The men who lost presidential
elections in the 19th century have
been largely forgotten. This display
recalls a bygone era that preceded
campaign buttons, when political
medals were a principal means of
advertising for presidential candi-
dates and political parties.

Celebrating the Apollo Space Pro-
gram & 50th Anniversary of the
Apollo XTI Moon Landing

This exhibit explores America’s
Apollo space programs from the
tragic disaster of Apollo I to the
triumph of the Apollo XI moon
landing on July 20, 1969; the har-
rowing Apollo XIIT mission; and
the successful moon explorations
of Apollo XII, XTIV, XV, XVI and
XVII. The exhibit includes se-
lected U.S. and foreign medals and
coins issued at the time of the
missions and the U.S. Mint’s 2019
commemorative issues celebrating
the 50th anniversary of Apollo XI.

Discover the Past, Envision the
Future: Space Dreamers, Inventors
&3 Explorers

People have been dreaming
about space travel since the begin-
ning of time. The rockets that
eventually made space travel
possible date back to 13th-century
China. By the turn of the 20th
century, astronauts were able to
fly into space and land on the
moon. Man’s quest for peaceful
cosmic exploration continues to-
day and has a bright future, with
companies offering private space-
flights. This exhibit uses coins,
medals and tokens to highlight
the achievements of famous space
dreamers, inventors and explorers.

Military Payment Certificates:

Notes from Nam
This exhibit serves a dual pur-
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pose: to display notes used by ser-
vicemen during the Vietnam War
and describe a brief history of the
conflict. It addresses the contro-
versial tone and nature of U.S.
involvement in Southeast Asia.

It concludes with thanks for the
sacrifice of individuals who
served and acknowledgment of
those who perished defending
our country.

Copper Plate Money: The Genesis
of Modern Banknotes

Discussed here is Sweden’s
transition from precious-metal
coinage to copper plates and ulti-
mately to paper currency.

Class 2: Economics
Tan Seng Yong’s Tiger
Commemorative Singapore, 1986
The Singapore 1986 bullion
series are used as a vehicle to de-
scribe the history of Singapore,
bullion coins and Chinese calen-
dar zodiac specimens.

Halley’s Comet: A Visual Record
on Coins of Elagabalus

The selection of ancient Roman
coins shown in this case form a
visual record of the apparition
of the then-unnamed Halley’s
Comet in A.D. 218. Its appearance
coincided with the rise of Emperor
Marcus Aurelius Antoninus (A.D.
218-22), known to history as Ela-
gabalus. Each coin features a star-
like symbol often with an elon-
gated tail. Most collectors, dealers
and scholars follow the standard
numismatic references, which in-
variably describe these as stars.
Yet the historical record, astro-
nomical data and an examination
of the coins point to a revised un-
derstanding of their meaning as
depictions of Halley’s Comet.

Fractional Currency Issue 5:
1874-1876

Included is a complete set
(7 notes) of Issue 5 Fractional cur-
rency, along with pertinent infor-
mation about these pieces.
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Judges Familiarization
& Certification Program

Members wishing to join the team of ANA
exhibit judges or learn more about the pro-
cedures, or current judges who would like to
become certified in a new area, are encour-
aged to attend the Judges Familiarization
and Certification Program at the ANA Na-
tional Money Show?® in Pittsburgh, March
28-30.

A judging seminar will be held in Room
412 on Thursday, March 28, at 11 a.m. (By
attending the 90-minute program, current
judges can refresh their skills, as required
every five years.)

For more information, contact Brett Irick
at xr7gt@prodigy.net. Advance registration
for this program is not required.

Byzantine Coinage:
Major Denominations

The aim of this exhibit is to
teach viewers about the different
monetary units used during the
Byzantine Empire, including their
metal content and the progressive
debasement that occurred up until
the empire’s fall in 1453.

Class 3: Geography
A Stroll through the Canadian
Woods in a $1.91

This display focuses on the
history of coins found in a 1967
Canadian mint set and some
interesting facts about them.

A Sampling of Life in Europe during
the Middle Ages € Renaissance
The coins and exonumia shown
here are ones used during the Mid-
dle Ages and Renaissance. Also
covered are historical events that
brought changes to the economy
and European society in general.

Lumber Scrip from South Eastern
United States

Viewers will get a glimpse of a
collection of scrip used by lumber
companies located in the south-
eastern United States.
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How America’s Coins & Currency
Reflect a Diverse &3 Changing Nation
America’s money has long re-

flected our nation’s varied cul-
tures—European, African and Na-
tive American—but not always
without controversy. This exhibit
explores how America’s image of
its heritage has evolved from the
Europeanized Indian Princess
Head $1 to the Buffalo nickel. Also
explored is the more recent Saca-
gawea dollar, the inclusion of
African Americans on the Ameri-
can Liberty 225th Anniversary
Gold Coin™ and the proposed
changes to the $20 bill. Finally, it
will touch on America’s Hispanic
heritage and its growing influence
will be represented on U.S.
coinage in the future.

Class 4: Common Element
Expo ’70 Fair in Osaka, Japan:
Progress and Harmony for Mankind

Viewers will learn the histor-
ical significance of Asia’s first
world’s fair, Expo >70 in Osaka,
Japan, and about a variety of
artifacts from or that commemo-
rate the event.

Goodwin’s Grand Grease
Juice Countermarks

Shown in this display is a selec-
tion of countermarked coins and
tokens advertising Exeter, New
Hampshire, pharmacist Charles
H. Goodwin’s Grand Grease Juice
(G.G.G.) hair tonic and Goodwin’s
Grand Glittering Globules
(G.G.G.G.) breath perfume.

The Carnegie Hero Medal
Scottish-American industrialist
Andrew Carnegie created the
Carnegie Hero Fund to recognize
civilian acts of heroism. Since
1904, the organization has
awarded more than 10,000 gold,
silver and bronze medals. This
exhibit shows the obverse and re-
verse of one such specimen, as
well as the 100th anniversary
commemorative medal.

continued

Heraldic Eagle Reverse:
Celebrating America

This display will educate atten-
dees on the origins of the
Heraldic Eagle reverse used on
U.S. coinage from 1796 to 1807.
Examples of silver coinage with
this design are displayed.

The Ultimate Service Pin:
A History of Nursing

A history of nursing and the sig-
nificance of service pins and pin-
ning ceremonies will be covered.

Class 5: The Arts
Chaim Gross’ Ten
Commandments Sculpture

The Ten Commandments have
been a popular theme in art and
numismatics for centuries. On dis-
play is an unusual set of sculptures
by artist Chaim Gross that interpret
the commandments. Also shown is
a large lithograph.

Franklin Half Dollar Proofs

This exhibit features examples
of illustrious Franklin half dollars
that bear the Founding Father’s
image and discusses the proof
minting process.

Sing a Song of Sixpence

Viewers can see a lighthearted
review of the English sixpence
coin and its namesake song.
Shown here is nearly 420 years of
the coin, from Edward IV in 1551
to 1967 under Elizabeth II. This
display also explores the appear-
ance of the denomination in the
famous Victorian nursery rhyme.

A Numismatically Illustrated History
of the Organ

The history of the organ as a
musical instrument is illustrated
using numismatic items.

Class 6: Science
Postage Stamp Scrip Notes

The five postage-stamp scrip
notes featured are just some ex-
amples of the substitute money
that came about because of the
hoarding of specie resulting

OFFICIAL GUIDE

from the American Civil War
in 1861-65.

Discover the Past: Apollo Space
Missions on Elongated Coins
Displayed are elongates created
in the 1960s at the height of the
U.S. space program, which culmi-
nated in Neil Armstrong becoming
the first man to walk on the moon.

One Giant Leap: The Flight
of Apollo 11

Less than a century after the
Wright brothers’ first flight,
millions of people watched as
American astronauts landed on
the moon. This exhibit details
mankind’s greatest achievement,
from liftoff to landing and back.
It explores the men, the ma-
chines, the mission and the mo-
ment on July 20, 1969, when Neil
Armstrong became the first hu-
man to walk on the moon and fa-
mously proclaimed, “That’s one
small step for man, one giant
leap for mankind.”

Time € Money: Money in Time
Explored here is some of the
ways money opens a door to the

past and perhaps to the future.
By examining various forms of
currency—from barter goods and
ancient coins to cutting-edge
technology—this display aims to
give viewers a glimpse into what
has been valued over the millen-
nia, and to ask about the how
and why.

Noncompetitive
Monopoly in Real Life

Monopoly® is one of the most
popular board games ever played.
This exhibit will provide viewers
with real-life information about
properties found in the game by
way of stock certificates.

money.org



VILMAR NUMISMATICS.

www.vilmarnumismatics.com

“THE BEST OF THE BEST”

Market Makers in NGC Certified Ancients

ROMAN EMPIRE
Mar, Aurelius, AD 1
AV Aureus (7.27g)
v Victory places
on palm

4632492-007
LRI TR LT

money.org
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' ROMAN EMPIRE

Sept. Severus, AD 19!
AV Aureus (7.42g)

| v Victory advancing %
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pinnacle (pin uh kuhl) noun - The highest
culminating point, as in success,
fame, or rank. The top, finest or best.
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Visitor & Convention Bureau

1 800’TCGS N‘GC 1 jackurat@sbcglobal.net

832-610-5313

Jack Domurat #3179679

ANA MONEY/SHOW TQB LE #520

Specializing in Flying Eagle, Indian, BOOTH
Lincoln, and Early American Copper Cents #212

Charmy Harker

P.O. Box 61987

[rvine, CA 92602

- (949) 632-0414

G \ A P, WOMEN charmy @thepennylady.com
|ETEEE| = d o & IN =

T SRR  .rismatic Guaranty Corporation e A ﬁNUMBMAT,cs www.ThePennylLady.com
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‘ Special Events

AUCTION & LEGACY SERIES

Don't miss the official ANA auction and the highly anticipated
interview with artist and engraver Don Everhart.

N ITS ROLE as official auc-

tioneer for the 2019 National

Money Show®, Kagin’s of

Tiburon, California, will con-
duct a multi-session sale show-
casing a variety of interesting and
important numismatic proper-
ties, from colonials, encased post-
age stamps and pioneer gold to
tokens, medals and patterns. Also
offered will be the Joel Anderson
Collection of War of 1812 Treasury
Notes (#1 Registry Set), and the
Carlson Chambliss Collection of
Israeli, New Zealand and Frac-
tional Currency. Among other
highlights is a Mint State (MS)
1796 Draped Bust cent (Sheldon
101); an 1860 Clark, Gruber & Co.
gold $20; an MS-65+ 1907 high-
relief Saint-Gaudens gold $20;
and an 1877 half union (pattern
$50, Judd-1547).

Kagin’s will offer a free one-year
ANA membership to everyone who
requests an auction catalog and
registers to bid. To sign up for the
sale or to learn more, contact
Kagin’s Auctions, telephone 888-
852-4467 or e-mail auctions@
kagins.com. Lots can be viewed
and catalogs obtained in Hall B,
Room 317, of the convention center.

ANA Auction Schedule

All auction activity takes place at the David L. Lawrence Convention Center.

LOT VIEWING Hall B, Room 317
Wednesday, March 27, 12-6 p.m.
Thursday-Friday, March 28-29, 9 a.m.-5 p.m.

AUCTION SESSIONS Hall B, Room 310

Session 1—U.S. Coins: Thursday, March 28, 5 p.m.

Session 2—World Bank Notes: Friday, March 29, 5 p.m.

Session 3—U.S. Currency: Friday, March 29, 6 p.m. (time approximate)

LOT PICRUP Hall B, Room 317
Session 1: Friday, March 29, 10 a.m.-4 p.m.
Sessions 2 & 3: Saturday, March 30, 10 a.m.-3 p.m.

EVERHART

money.org

ANA Legacy Series

Thursday, March 28, 3 p.m., Room 414 (free admission)

Join us for the ANA Legacy Series, which acquaints collectors with the
legends, heroes and icons of numismatics, celebrating their lives and con-
tributions. This installment, moderated by Barbara Gregory, editor-in-
chief of The Numismatist, spotlights Don Everhart, a Pennsylvania native
and former lead engraver at the United States Mint. Learn about his early
years, professional challenges, and crowning achievements in the world of
numismatic art and design.

OFFICIAL GUIDE 2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW
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ENJOY THE DESTINATION
AND THE RIDE.

ANA MEMBERS GET MORE WITH HERTZ

Save up to 15% off a rental's base rate* all year using
the American Numismatic Association CDP#1562114

Additional rental savings are available for the World’s Fair of Money in Chicago for rentals
between August 6-24, 2019. Use CV# 022Q9237

Plus, join Hertz Gold Plus Rewards® for faster, easier and more rewarding travel.

Visit www.hertz.com/ANA for additional savings and to book your next rental.

*Save up to 15% off o rental's base rate at porticipating Hertz locations. Advance reservations required. Blackout periods may apply. Discounts identified by your COP Number
may not be combined or used with Travel Industry Discounts, Pre-Pay Rates, Tour Rates, or other discounts or rates not included in your organization's discount program. Base

rate includes time and mileage charges only. Taxes, fees, and optional charges ore not included. Hertz age, driver and credit qualifications in effect at the time and place of rental
apply. © 2017 Hertz System, Inc. All rights reserved,

28 2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW OFFICIAL GUIDE
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Dealer in Rare Goins

Over 50 Years Experience
We’ll locate those hard-to-find

your collection. Just tell
us what you want.
No quest refused.

Julian M. Leidman

Bonanza Coins
940 Wayne Ave.

Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-585-8467

juliancoin.com

BOOTH #610 @;ﬁ%

LM 664

-
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SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Unless otherwise noted, all events take place at the David L.
Lawrence Convention Center. The ANA Treasure Trivia game for
families and school-age children is offered during public hours.
Money Talks (indicated by “MT”) will be presented on the hour in
Room 411 on Thursday-Friday, March 28-29, from 10 a.m. to

3 p.m. (Full descriptions of the “Money Talks” and presenters can
be found on p. 18.) Coin Collecting 101, informal 30-minute dis-
cussions intended for the numismatic newcomer, will be held
Thursday-Friday, March 28-29, at 10 a.m. and 2 p.m. in Hall B,
Table 732. Kagin’s, Inc. will conduct the official ANA Auction.
Lots will be available for viewing in Room 317 on Wednesday-
Friday, March 27-29, from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Dealer Setup & Hours

Wednesday, March 27, 1 p.m.-6 p.m. & Thursday, March 28,
8 a.m.-10 a.m. (setup); Thursday-Friday, March 28-29,

8 a.m.-6 p.m.; Saturday, March 30, 8 a.m.-4 p.m.

ANA Member Hours

Thursday-Friday, March 28-29, 9:30 a.m.-6 p.m. (last entry

at 5:30 p.m.); Saturday, March 30, 9:30 a.m.-4 p.m. (last entry
at 3:30 p.m.)

Public Hours

Thursday, March 28, 9:30 a.m.-6 p.m.; Friday, March 29,
10 a.m.-6 p.m. (last entry at 5:30 p.m.); Saturday,
March 30, 10 a.m.-4 p.m. (last entry at 3:30 p.m.)

Tuesday, March 26

12 p.m.

Security room opens Room 315
Wednesday, March 27

10 a.m.

Table-holder registration opens Hall B

12 p.m.

ANA Auction lot viewing opens Room 317
1p.m.

Exhibitors may place exhibits Hall B
Table holders may set up Hall B

3p.m.
Security room closes

2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW OFFICIAL GUIDE

6 p.m.

Table-holder registration closes
ANA Auction lot viewing closes
7 p.m.

Exhibitor setup closes

Thursday, March 28
7 a.m.
Exhibitors may place exhibits

8a.m.

Table holders may set up

Table-holder registration opens

Bourse opens to Early Bird badge holders

8:30 a.m.
ANA member & public registration opens

9a.m.
ANA Auction lot viewing opens

9:15a.m.
ANA Ribbon-Cutting Ceremony

9:30 a.m.
Exhibits must be in place
Bourse & exhibits open to ANA members

10 a.m.

Bourse & exhibits open to the public

ANA Exhibit Judges Meeting

MT: “Steering the Course of the
Hobby’s Flagship Publication”
(Barbara Gregory)

“Coin Collecting 101” (Rod Gillis)
—free program

TMa.m.

ANA Judges Familiarization &
Certification Program

MT: “Civil War Storecards: Latest
Research & New Finds Since the
3rd Edition” (Mark Gatcha)

12 p.m.

MT: “Lewis & Clark’s Impact on U.S.
Coinage & Currency, & Pittsburgh’s Role
in this Historic Expedition” (Rob
Throckmorton & Richard Gaetano)

1p.m.

MT: “Money of Empire: Elizabeth |
to Elizabeth 1I” (Douglas Mudd)

2p.m.

MT: “Siege Notes: The Currency of War”
(Lawrence C. Korchnak, Ph.D.)

“Coin Collecting 101” (Rod Gillis)
—free program

3p.m.

ANA Legacy Series with Don Everhart

MT: “Strategies to Dispose of
Your Collection” (Rod Gillis)

Hall B

Hall B
Lobby B
Hall B

Lobby B

Room 317

Lobby B

Hall B
Hall B

Hall B
Room 412
Room 411

Hall B, Table 732

Room 412

Room 411

Room 411

Room 411

Room 411

Hall B, Table 732

Room 414
Room 411

money.org



5p.m.

Table-holder registration closes

ANA Auction lot viewing closes

ANA Auction Session 1 (U.S. Coins)

5:30 p.m.

ANA member & public registration closes
Admission to bourse & exhibits closes

6 p.m.

Bourse & exhibits must be vacated

Friday, March 29

8a.m.

Table holders may set up

Table-holder registration opens

Bourse opens to Early Bird badge holders

ANA Board of Governors Meeting
(executive session)

9a.m.
ANA member & public registration opens
ANA Auction lot viewing opens

9:30 a.m.
Bourse & exhibits open to ANA members

10 a.m.

Bourse & exhibits open to the public

MT: “What’s in Mickey’s Pocket:
Disney Dollars” (Paige Price)

“Coin Collecting 101” (Rod Gillis)
—free program

ANA Auction lot pickup opens

1Ma.m.

MT: “Don Everhart: A Career in Coin
Design” (Don Everhart)

11:30 a.m.
ANA District Representatives Meeting

12 p.m.

Table-holder registration closes

MT: “Rex Magnae Britanniae: The Final
Coinage Reform of James VI of Scotland”
(E. Tomlinson Fort)

Tp.m.

MT: “Future Trends of Traditional Coin
Collecting in Modern China” (Leo Wang)

2p.m.

MT: “Astrological Calendar Medals of the
Vienna, Austria, Mint” (Simcha Kuritzky)

“Coin Collecting 101” (Rod Gillis)
—free program

3p.m.

ANA Board of Governors
Candidate Forum

MT: “Never Say ‘Banal’ Objects: Tokens
& Erotic Tesserae from Hellenistic
& Roman Sicily” (Antonino Crisa, Ph.D.)

money.org

Room 310

Hall B
Lobby B
Hall B
Room 319

Lobby B
Room 317

Hall B

Hall B
Room 411

Hall B, Table 732

Room 317

Room 411

Room 410

Room 411

Room 411

Room 411

Hall B, Table 732

Room 413

Room 411

4 p.m.

ANA Auction lot pickup closes
Sp.m.

ANA Auction lot viewing closes

ANA Auction Session 2 (World Bank Notes) Room 310

5:30 p.m.

ANA member & public registration closes

Admission to bourse & exhibits closes

6 p.m.

Bourse & exhibits must be vacated

ANA Auction Session 3 (U.S. Currency)
(time approximate)

7 p.m.

Numismatic Friends of Sherlock Holmes
dinner (hosted by The Fourth Garrideb;
invitation only)

Saturday, March 30
8 a.m.
Bourse opens to Early Bird badge holders
Bourse opens to table holders
8:30 a.m.
ANA Exhibit Committee Meeting
9a.m.
ANA member & public registration opens
ANA Board of Governors Meeting
(open session & town hall)
ANA Young Collectors Corner
—free program
9:30 a.m.
Bourse & exhibits open to ANA members
10 a.m.
Bourse & exhibits open to the public
ANA Auction lot pickup opens
11:30 a.m.
ANA Exhibit Award Presentation
& Reception
12 p.m.
“Coin Collecting Basics” (Rod Gillis)
T1p.m.
ANA Judges Familiarization &
Certification Program
3p.m.
ANA Auction lot pickup closes
3:30 p.m.
ANA member & public registration closes
Admission to bourse & exhibits closes
4 p.m.
Bourse & exhibits must be vacated
Security room opens

Sunday, March 31
10 a.m.
Security room closes

OFFICIAL GUIDE

Room 310

Sharp Edge Bistro
on Penn/922
Penn Avenue

Hall B
Hall B

Room 410

Lobby B
Room 319

Room 406

Hall B

Hall B
Room 317
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Room 408

Room 412

Room 411

Room 315
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ANNOUNCING MY
NEW BUSINESS!
/)

| !' 4 ' 4 A 'K«» !
COGGAN
« Appraisals « Want Lists
« Buying & Selling « 35+ Years' Experience

« Assist in Selling Collections « Red Book Price Contributor Since 1999

PO Box 194, North Easton, MA 02356
508-513-8383 . liz@lizcoggan.com

For more info see me at the Whitman Expo &
National Money Shows or call me at 508-513-8383

SUPPORT
the hobby you

You can ensure the hobby's
bright future and reach a new
generation of collectors by
sending a tax-deductible
donation to the ANA.

DONATE \
TODAY

719-482-9811 -
money.org 4

Managing 5 Seltling

a Numismatic Estate

How to Preserve or Dispose of a Coin Collection

Many collectors — and family members who inherit

MANAGING & SETTLING

UMISMATIC

“oin C tion
Houw to Preserve or Dispose of a Coin Collectio

O 'y ’ X -
.,/-7/
HELPF( £ FROM

ANA Members: $6.95 ¢ Non-Members: $8.95

coins and related items from a loved one — need help
disposing of a collection. This newly released, 40-page
guide shares practical tips for creating an estate plan;
caring for a collection; inventorying the items and
assessing value; and finding buyers.

Order by phone: 800-514-2646

(includes postage)

AMERICAN

N
vaz *+ BethiDeisher
a5 8o oz - e
D eric & Nurvehutic AfSaciation, ASSOCIATION
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money.org
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Entrust Your Notes
to the Experts PMG ACCEPTING

SUBMISSIONS
AT ANA NATIONAL

PMG was established in 2005 to provide expert and impartial
MONEY SHOW

authentication, grading and encapsulation services for paper money.
Today, it is the world's leading third-party paper money certification Booth 907

. ; . / g Thursday, March 28 through 12 p.m.
service, trusted worldwide for its accurate and consistent grading, on Saturday, March 30, 2019*
its commitment to impartiality and its comprehensive guarantee of e e e L R

authenticity and grade. due to submission volumes.
Check with representatives at

booth for details.

Learn more at PMGnotes.com/about

SPMG

ANA National Money Show Sponsor

Official Grading Service of the ANA




THE COILLECTOR S ,
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INVEST IN YOUR FUTURE WITH
TREASURES FROM THE PAST

US. COINS

EST. 1985

BUYUSCOINS.COM

8435 KATY FREEWAY, HOUSTON., TEXAS 77024 - PHONE:713-464-6868 - TOLL FREE: 888-502-7755

[ P a i e 3~
IEEE® TS5 &
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BOURSE GUIDE

ANA/Convention Services

832 ANA Museum Showcase
96 Business Center

126 Collector Exhibits

933 Exposition Manager

930 Federal Express

92 Future Convention

94 Information Center

801 Insurance (Hugh Wood, Inc.)
732 Kids Zone/Treasure Trivia
Room 411 Money Talks

222 Pages

Lobby B Public Registration
Bourse Floor Rest Stop

Room 315/316
Lobby B

Security Room
Table Holder Registration

Clubs & Organizations

231 Albuquerque Coin Club
229 CONECA
322 Central States Numismatic Society
632 The Elongated Collectors
227 Harrisburg Coin Club, Inc.
330 National Silver Dollar Roundtable
326 Pennsylvania Association of Numismatists
Dealers
320 Michael D. Abbott
Missouri City, TX
629 Mark Alberti
Pittsburgh, PA
41 All About Coins
Salt Lake City, UT
529 American Heritage Minting, Inc.
Jenkintown, PA
521 Americana Rare Coin
Sacramento, CA
206 ANACS Submission Center
611 Angel Dee’s Coins and Collectibles
927 APMEX, Inc.
423 ASB Rare Coins
Wilmington, DE
515 Aspen RCT, Inc./Doug Sharpe
826 James Beach

Owosso, Ml

money.org
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502
313

515

918

414

919

221

404
605
223
21

606
726

522

306

827

712

929

413

618

531

510

714
819

214

607
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Michael Bezayiff
Portland, OR

Mike Bianco Rare Coin

Black Eagle Currency and Coin, Inc.
Amenia, NY

Carl Bombara Currency
New York, NY

Buried Treasures
Chillicothe, OH

Ray Burns, Ltd.
Cleveland, OH

Butternut
Brentwood, TN

Carolina Collector Coins
Johns Island, SC

Carter Numismatics, Inc.

CDN Publishing, LLC

Certified Coin Exchange/Long Beach Expo
Chesapeake Bay Rare Coins

Classic Coin

Elizabeth Coggan Numismatics, LLC
North Easton, MA

The Coin Collector
Lewisburg, PA

Coin Rarities Online
Weston, MA

Collector’s World, Inc.
Midland, Ml

Crescent City Numismatics
Mandeville, LA

Cunningham Exonumia
Tecumseh, Ml

D&J Coins
Sheridan, WY

Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange
Dalton, GA

DJ’s Coins
Coeur d’Alene, ID

Eagle Eye Rare Coins
Tucson, AZ

El’s Coins & Bullion

Emporium Coin & Currency
Moorhead, MN

The Executive Coin Company
Stow, OH

Eye Appealing Coins

2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW
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526

300
701
602

430

210

518

820

400

521

614

504

801

718

920

410

527

421

327
323
Al
500
501
315
8N

621

428

21

412
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Coleman Foster
Austin, TX

Ira & Larry Goldberg
GovMint.com

GreatCollections Coin Auctions
Irvine, CA

Rob Green
Columbus, NE

Richard Gross
Hampstead, MD

Hallenbeck Coin Gallery
Colorado Springs, CO

Herakles Numismatics
Charlotte, NC

Heritage Numismatic Auctions, Inc.
Dallas, TX

Devin Hipp Enterprises
Virginia Beach, VA

Hipps & Sons Coins
Newtown, PA

HLRC
Norfolk, VA

Hugh Wood, Inc.
New York, NY

Bob Hurst Numismatics
Vero Beach, FL

Joseph Hylton
Norman, OK

J.J. Teaparty, Inc.
Boston, MA

JAM
New Hyde Park, NY

JDRC
Fullerton, CA

JFoot13 Coins & More

JLT/Whitmore Group, NY

John Gulde/Family Trust Numismatics
Kagin’s Auctions

Kagin’s, Inc.

David Kahn Rare Coins

Kedzie Koins & Jewelry, Inc.
Chicago, IL

Jonathan K. Kern
Lexington, KY

Jay King
Logansport, IN

John Kraljevich Americana
Fort Mill, SC

David Lawrence Rare Coins
Virginia Beach, VA

OFFICIAL GUIDE

405
610

318

620

426

320

615

418

504

701

627

619

523

505
427
507
821

926

729
213

600
519

302

710

406
3

901

312
219
431

Legend Numismatics

Julian M. Leidman/Bonanza Coins
Silver Spring, MD

Long Island Numismatics, Inc.
Bedford Hills, NY

Scott Loos World Coins
North Bend, WA

Walter Magnus
Burleson, TX

Marc One
Newport Beach, CA

Market Harmony
Millvale, PA

Chris McCawley/Frisco Mint
Austin, TX

Jim McGuigan
North Versailles, PA

Mid-American Rare Coin Galleries
Lexington, KY

Mike’s Rare Coins & Errors
New Bedford, MA

Ron Milcarek
Amherst, MA

Miller’s Mint
Patchogue, NY

Minshull Trading
Andy Mirski
Monaco

Namchong Coin
Glenview, IL

David Nazzaro, Inc.
Birmingham, Ml

New Direction Trust Company

New England Rarities
Rockland, MA

New York Gold Mart

North Bay Rare Coins
Saint Helena, CA

Northeast Numismatics
Concord, MA

Northern Nevada Coin
Carson City, NV

Numismatic Americana

Numismatic Financial Corp.
Winter Springs, FL

Numismatic Guaranty Corp. (NGC)
Sarasota, FL

O’Connor—OCNUMIS/Joseph O’Connor
Olevian Numismatic Rarities
Panhandle-Pacifica

money.org



907

303

422

420

212

310

520

818

715
200

218
203

201

719

715
704

419

512

321
707

612
713
720
601
613

514
727

401

629

Paper Money Guaranty (PMG)
Sarasota, FL

Park Avenue Numismatics
Miami, FL

Bob Paul Rare Coins
Philadelphia, PA

PEGASI Numismatics
Ann Arbor, Ml

The Penny Lady
Irvine, CA

The Phoenix Gold Corporation
Tampa, FL

Pinnacle Rarities
Olympia, WA

Pocket Change
Erie, PA

P.Q. Dollars

Professional Coin Grading Service (PCGS)
Newport Beach, CA

Provident Metals

RARCOA, Inc.
Willowbrook, IL

The Reeded Edge, Inc.
Cumberland, MD

Tom Reynolds
Omaha, NE

Rinkor Rare Coins

RoundTable Trading, LLC
Marietta, GA

Royalty Coins, Inc.
San Antonio, TX

S.G. Rare Coins, Inc.
Hawthorne, NJ

Sabel Rarities

Sarasota Numismatics
Sarasota, FL

John L. Schuch R.C.

Larry Shapiro Rare Coins
So-Called Guy/Jeff Shevlin
Stack’s Bowers Galleries

David C. Stagg Il
Santa Rosa, CA

Sullivan Numismatics, Inc. (Mint Error Coins)

Stan Surel
Milford, CT

Tangible Investments, Inc.
Laguna Beach, CA

Larry Tekamp RCB
Dayton, OH

money.org
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Borowing from e
ENAVAS B RARY

|« Place an order ontine,
by phone, ov emalt.

2., Gyoy youn books for
6-12 weeks.

3. Mait them back.

o

Start an account online at

MONEY.ORG

Texas Numismatic Investments, Inc.
Austin, TX

Texican Wholesale

The Time Machine/Mark & Gloria Reid
Orlando, FL

G.R. Tiso Numismatics
Salisbury, MD

Treasure Hunt
TrustedTraditions.com

U.S. Coins
Houston, TX

U.S. Mint
Vilmar Numismatics, LLC
Kevin Vinton Inde Et Lib

Westford Rare Coin
Los Angeles, CA

Witter Coin
San Francisco, CA
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Working Man’s Rare Coins
Monroe, Ml

Jessie Zhang Coin & Currency
Cupertino, CA
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WANT TO KNOW WH

COME TALK To Us ABouT INSURANCE!

45 BROADWAY, 8TH FLOOR
NEw York, NY 10006
212.509.3777
INSURANCE@HUGHWOOD .COM
WWW . HUGHWOOD .COM

AMERICAN
NUMISMATIC LICENSED IN ALL STATES
ASSOCIATION CALIFORNIA LICENSE #0658420
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Complete your
coln collection

Discover rare graded
Coins & Paper Money.

ebay.com/coins
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» Thousands of U.S. Coins 1““
» Hundreds of U.S. Notes '
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» Hundreds of
Foreign Bills

» Hundreds of
Foreign Coins

Visit our website »
www.grtiso.com

» Free Coin
to Each Guest

l-AMERICA'S LEADING

3 COIN DEALER

$ SPECIALIZING IN U.S. CERTIFIED 2
$ COINS, MORGAN & PEACE DOLLARS - )
3 FOR THE COLLECTORS & INVESTOR. v
$

ANA e e 152 & Booth #3503 -

P$55$85$55$85$85$85$85$85$858$ ANA 3119433

Prestige.
Competition.

Community. @EYNTE
WORLD'S FAIR OF MONEY

August 13-17, 2019 | Rosemont

Prepare your entry for the next ANA
World’s Fair of Moneye Collector Exhibits

Deadline to enter is June 15

Call 719-482-9849 or
email exhibits@money.org

for an application AMERICAN
OWL 00 or more information.
MEM@R[A
WWW.WORLDSFAIROFMONEY.COM ASSOTIATION
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NATIONAL MONEY SHOW"

March 28-30, 2019 « David L. Lawrence Convention Center ¢ Pittshurgh, PA

CONCESSIONS

[‘::@ .
=
'@ E= ¢4
) aﬁ R DECORATOR
me ' ‘E
E 11— | eSS 935
= | 2
= | - EXPO
-|= | MANAGER
L !
1 033
NUHATIC
meriNks | FedE> B
331 | 439 431 | 530 531 | 630 631 | 739 731 | 830 831 | 930/ 931
126
329 | 428 429 | 528 529 | 628 629 | 728 729 | 828 829 | 928 929
327 | 426 427 | 528 527 | 626 627 | 726 727 | 828 B27 | 926 927
Coleman Foster
Rare Coins
PAGES
222 823 | 422 423 | 522 23 | 622 23 | 722 723 | 822 B23 | 922 023
220 P21 | 329 B21 | 420 421 | 520 521 | 620 621 ?29‘ 721 | 820 821 | 920 921
218 218 | 318 Big | 418 418 | s18 518 | 618 619 | 718 r19 | 818 g1S | 918 919
214 15 | 314 BIS | 414 415 | 514 15 | 614 615 | 714 715 | 814 B1S | 914 915
21 130|-3) B13 | 41 413 | 51 13 | 81 613 | 71 713 | 81 813 | 912 913
21 11 | 319 BiL | 419 411 | 514 11 | e10 611 | 714 P11 | 819 811 | 919 o11
Angel Dee’s
Coins and Collectibles
] 21 ]
20 97 | 30 307 gm 406 407 | 504 se7 | 606 %36@? ?@6& 27 | 826 827 | 906 907
(o 21 reeE Ui
204 25 | 304 305 | 404 405 | 504 505 | 604 Egees 704 205 | 804 805 | 984/ (D905
T 2
20 23 | 30 303 | 402 403 | 50 6503 | 68 623 | 70 703 | 802 803 | 992 %g 903
Lot | 200 21 | 30d Bo1 | 409 4e1 | seg 521 | 609 6ol | 7ed 701 | 800 8o1 9@@] 01
FUTURE
CONVENTIONS
57 .
Jh =

money.org OFFICIAL GUIDE | 2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW 41



=

OMMONWEALTH
- BRITISH

MONEY OF EMPIRE
Slizabeth . Slizabeth

The British Empire, more than any other, set the stage for

the modern world in which we live. From small origins
during the late 16th century, the British Empire
expanded to become the largest empire in history and the
most powerful global economic and military power for over
a century. Experience the money and medals that illustrate the
development of the British Empire from its tentative beginnings

under Elizabeth I (1558-1603) up to the present day.

L) f 818 N. Cascade Ave., Colorado Springs, C0 80903 - (719) 632-2646 - money.org



UYING OR

3R FéARECOINS CURRENCY  PRECIOUS METALS  JEWELRY  FINE ART & ANTIQUES

WE SPEND MILLIONS EVERY MONTH ON COINS
NO COLLECTION IS TOO SMALL OR TOO LARGE

THESE ARE A FEW OF THE AMAZING COINS WE RECENTLY PURCHASED AND SOLD

1800 1868 1879 1802
$10 DRAPED BUST $20 LIBERTY, TYPE Il PROOF $4 STELLA PROOF SILVER DOLLAR

MSé4 PCGS CAC MS65CAM PCGS CAC PF67CAM PCGS CAC PF65CAM PCGS CAC
Sold in Excess of $250,000 Sold in Excess of $400,000 Sold in Excess of $400,000 Sold in Excess of $1,000,000

WHY WORK WITH US?

WE OFFER MORE OPTIONS THAN ANY OTHER COMPANY FOR YOU TO O
MAXIMIZE YOUR RETURN WITH THE SERVICE THAT’S RIGHT FOR YOU! .

14 )
o Sell directly to us for top dollar - get paid immediately! \‘:’ VU
* Consign to us and sell your coins retail for as low as 5% commission - get \\,’

’
rd

paid as your coins sell! LY

-
~

N
N
~

* Consign to major auction through us and save up to 75% on fees -our $2
rates are so low we cannot put it in print! BIIJIJ[ON

¢ Borrow up to 75% of the value of your coins at reasonable loan rates.
i ’
ano DiGeng
A Life Member 26

Call (888) 818-4115 | www.tiil.com | 1910 S Coast Hwy, Laguna Beach, CA

WSS
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lolleclibles
INSURANCE SERVICES

Insuring today’s treasures from tomorrow’s tragedy®

| ~ s -
~CISAD 2016 0219 e \

Protection for your coin collection

Comprehensive and affordable. Get a quote today.
Collectinsure.com 888-837-9537

414 2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW OFFICIAL GUIDE money.org



As a member of American
Numismatic Association, you
could receive exclusive savings
on auto and home insurance from
Liberty Mutual.’

Join thousands of satisfied customers with
Liberty Mutual Insurance.?

9 Discounted Rates—You could save up to $519.52 a year® on auto

insurance and receive additional discounts on home insurance. Liberty Mutual.

INSURANCE

‘f ] Exceptional Service—\Whether you're in an accident or just need
,) some advice, know we’ll always be on call for you.

AMERICAN
Superior Benefits—Enjoy a number of superior benefits, such

oLy as 24-Hour Claims Assistance, Accident Forgiveness?, Roadside N U M | S M AT I C
Assistance® and Better Car Replacement.™® AyzeElarten

For a free quote, call 800-699-8073
Client #115394

This organization receives financial support for offering this auto and home benefits program.

' Discounts and savings are available where state laws and regulations allow, and may vary by state. To the extent permitted by law, applicants are individually
underwritten; not all applicants may qualify. 2 Based on Liberty Mutual Insurance Company’s 2014 Customer Satisfaction Survey in which more than 81% of
policyholders reported their interaction with Liberty Mutual service representatives to be “among the best experiences” and “better than average.” 3 Average annual
savings based on countrywide survey of new customers from 01/27/2014 to 01/16/2015 who reported their prior insurers’ premiums when they switched to Liberty
Mutual’s group auto and home program. Savings do not apply in MA. ¢ For qualifying customers only. Accident Forgiveness is subject to terms and conditions of
Liberty Mutual's underwriting guidelines. Not available in CA and may vary by state. ® With the purchase of optional Towing & Labor coverage. Applies to
mechanical breakdowns and disablements only. Towing related to accidents would be covered under your Collision or Other Than Collision coverage. ® Optional
coverage. Applies to a covered total loss. Deductible applies. Does not apply to leased vehicles and motorcycles. Not available in NC.

Coverage provided and underwritten by Liberty Mutual Insurance and its affiliates, 175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116.
©2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance
Valid through September 28, 2018.

money.org OFFICIAL GUIDE 2019 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW 45



DEALER SPECIALTIES

ANCIENTS

James Beach ... 826
Michael Bezayiff......ccoooeeeeeveveeeicrsscrieninns 820
Herakles NUmMismMatics ......cccooeevveerrreriernnnee 820
Bob Hurst NUmMismMatiCS.......ovvevenerieninennas 718
Ira & Larry Goldberg .......ccooovvevereevcrnernnnns 300
Jonathan K. Kern ..., 621
Scott Loos World Coins.....c.ccccveeeevcenvnennee 620
Minshull Trading......coeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeees 505
Monaco Rare COiNS .....cccceerineeneneinnineis 507
Northeast Numismatics........ccccocvrerrernnee 302
PEGASI NUMisMatics ......coovervrerrerrerererans 420
The Time Maching ... 429
Vilmar Numismatics, LLC.......ccccovvevernnee. 800
ANIMAL COINS

ANAY MIrSKi..cucvcvecieciesieeiesieeeseeesesiesieseenes 427
Namchong CoiN ... 821
North Bay Rare Coins......cccoeeveeeeereererenennes 519

APPRAISALS & AUTHENTICATION

ANACS Submission Center

Butternut........cooceveeeeeeeceeeccee,

Northeast Numismatics..

RARCOA, INC.oorvrvieirirnirreeseieeireesereeieees

AUCTIONS & AUCTION COMPANIES

GreatCollections Coin Auctions............. 602
Heritage Numismatic Auctions............... 400
Kagin’s AUCLIONS.......ccoveeveveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeinaes 500
Stack’s Bowers Galleries .........cccccoeuvruvinnes 601
BANK NOTES

Long Island Numismatics, Inc. ......c.......... 318

BULLION & BULLION COINS

Kedzie Koins & Jewelry, INC.....cccevevrerencnnne 811
CANADIAN
JFoot13 Coins & MOre .....ccocvveveeceeereieeinne 327

CARSON CITY DOLLARS

Aspen RCT, Inc./Doug Sharpe.................. 515
CERTIFIED/GRADED

American Heritage Minting, Inc. ............ 529
David Lawrence Rare Coins.......cccccovueuenae 412
COLONIAL COINS

HLRC .ottt eesaees 504
Kagin’s AUCtiONS.......ccccuvververeesceeeieeines 500
Kagin’'s, INC. c.ccueveeereeeeeeeee e 501
John Kraljevich Americana........cooeveueeee. Al
New England Rarities......ccccocoeevevrerverrenne 213
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EARLY COPPER
Chris McCawley/Frisco Mint......cccccvu... 418
The Penny Lady.....ccocceeeeeeeecerveeereineesiesennes 212
TomM REYNOIAS .....cveeeeeceeeeee e 719
ERRORS
Mike’s Rare Coins & Errors........oeeeeeveuenes 627
Northeast Numismatics......c.ccovevrvrrernenee 302
Sullivan Numismatics, INC. ...ccccoevverrrrennncee. 514
EXONUMIA
Cunningham Exonumia........cceeeevveeeucrreenes 929
Richard Gross .......ccccovviviveieieieiieiesesis 210
New England Rarities.......ccccocovvevereernenees 213
FOREIGN
Bob Hurst Numismatics.......cceevevnerrnnnnnes 718
Jonathan K. Kern ......cceeevcvccecesnenn, 621
Jessie Zhang Coin & Currency......ccceu.... 603
GOLD
All About COINS ..o 41
American Heritage Minting, Inc. ............ 529
Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange................. 618
John Gulde/The Family Trust
NUMISMALICS.cvucvvcviriereeeereeeeseeeee s m
Hallenbeck Coin Gallery .......coeevveeecnneee 518
Heritage Numismatic Auctions, Inc. .....400
Kagin’s AUCtiONS......cccccvverveveeescseeeeines 500
Kagin’s, INC. c.cuvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 501
David Kahn Rare Coins.........ccccoeververvcrennne 315
David Lawrence Rare Coins........ccccovuunee. 412
Legend NUumMismMatics ......cccoeeveevereecerrrnennns 405
Marc One NumismaticS.....ccccovuveverrererrennes 320
Market Harmony ......cccccoeeeeveeeveeeeeeseeeeennns 615
Mid-American Rare Coin Galleries........... 701
Mike Bianco Rare Coin.....cccccoeververreeerennes 502
RON MilCAreK ..o 619
Minshull Trading......ccceveeveeecreeeeeeeeeaes 505
Monaco Rare Coins .....cccocvververreersereeennns 507
Northeast Numismatics......c.ccoovvrvrrernenee 302
Northern Nevada Coin.......cccceevververereinnes 710
Numismatic Financial Corp. .....ccccccevveeune. 3N
Park Avenue Numismatics........ccceveuenee 303
Pinnacle Rarities .....cooeveeevcenveiereerreenes 520
Provident Metals.....ccooeveveeeeeneniineireinennns 218
RARCOA, INC..ovrerrerrerretieeeteeeeeseeeseesesienens 203
Royalty Coins, INC...ccevevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeinne 419
Tangible Investments, INC. .....ccccevveevnee. 401
The Phoenix Gold Corporation................. 310
The Reeded Edge, INC. ..covvvvvevreeeceree 201
U.S. COINS oot enaeses 51
Westford Rare Coin......c.cccoveveverververrennees 906
Witter COiN . 307

OFFICIAL GUIDE

GRADING SERVICES

ANACS Submission Center.......cceveunnnne 206
Numismatic Guaranty Corp. .....cceceeueene. 901
Paper Money Guaranty.......ccoeeeevereeunenes 907
Professional Coin Grading Service......... 200

INDIAN HEAD CENTS

Eagle Eye Rare Coins .....ccoeeeeeeereveereerenne. 510
The Penny Lady....cccoveeeeereeeeeeeeeesereenns 212
INVESTMENTS

New Direction Trust Company................ 729
JEWELRY

Buried Treasures ......cceeeeeeeeeereeeecieeseennns 918
Bob Hurst Numismatics. ...718
The Coin ColleCtor.....cvvverneeeeeeiereerrenen, 522
MEDIEVAL COINAGE

Scott Loos World Coins........ccccveeeererenee. 620
PEGASI Numismatics
The Time Maching .......ooeeveeeeeeeeerreeenns

MORGAN DOLLARS

Carolina Collector Coins ......ccoeevereereveernn. 221
Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange................. 618
Kedzie Koins & Jewelry, INC.....cccceevvevenennene 81
Numismatic Financial Corp. ......ccccevvuun.. 3N
Bob Paul Rare Coins .....cccceevvevevvereereenenne 422
Stan SUrel ... 727
NICKELS

Angel Dee’s Coins and Collectibles.......... 611
NUMISMATIC AMERICANA

New England Rarities.......cccocovveveveeeennnes 213
John Kraljevich Americana.......cccccoceeunne. 21

NUMISMATIC INSURANCE

Hugh Wood, INC. ..cocovvereeceeseeeeeeeieis 801
JLT/Whitmore Group, NY .....cooveeereeeerenen. 323
PUBLICATIONS

CDN Publishing, LLC ......ccoeceeeererrecrrcreanee 605
SILVER

Aspen RCT, Inc./Doug Sharpe................... 515
Mike Bianco Rare Coin.....ccccccevververrereerennes 502
Carter Numismatics, INC. ..cccvvvercrninnnne 404
Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange................. 618
David Lawrence Rare Coins.......ccoecuveuenes 412
Market Harmony .......ccceeeeeeeeevcrreeeesreerennns 615
Northeast Numismatics.....cccovvvrrirernennes 302
Northern Nevada Coin.....ccccoveeeverneerinrrenens 710
Numismatic Financial Corp. .....cccccovuennee. 3N
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Park Avenue Numismatics.......c.ccovuereneee 303
Pinnacle Rarities
Provident Metals

Royalty Coins, INC. w..cvveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeene 419
Sabel RArIES ... 321
The Reeded Edge, INC. ..covvvvvevreccree 201
U.S. COINS ot sssenes 51
Witter COiN .o 307
Working Man’s Rare Coins........c.cccceveevune. 728
SMALL CENTS

Angel Dee’s Coins and Collectibles.......... 611
TOKENS & MEDALS

Michael Bezayiff......cccooeveveevereecrsssiernenne 820

Coin Rarities OnliNg.......ccccveveeevcesrerieinnnes 306
Cunningham Exonumia..... 929
Richard Gross .......ccoceeeeveevveveeeserseeesseens 210
Hallenbeck Coin Gallery .......cccoeeeeeeerennee. 518
John Kraljevich Americana........ccccceueveaee. 21
RON MilCAreK ..o 619
Northeast Numismatics........cccoeverirernenees 302
So-Called Guy/Jeff Shevlin ... 720
Working Man’s Rare Coins..........cccoeveevnne. 728
TYPE COINS

Buried Treasures.......eeeeeeeeeenenns 918
Carolina Collector Coins ......ccccoovurevreunennne 221
John Gulde/The Family Trust

Numismatics

HLRC .ottt sesesaessensees
Kedzie Koins & Jewelry, INC. ....cccvvvvvevrnennene 81
Sabel RANIES ..o 321
SEaN SUIEl ..o 727
The Reeded Edge, INC. .cvvevcvevcrvereennae 201
Tom REYNOIAS ..o 719
U.S. COINS e snseses 51
Witter CoiNuuerceeceeeceeee e 406
U.S. COINS

Mike ABDOLE .....coovcecccce 320
All About COINS ... a1

American Heritage Minting, Inc. ...
Angel Dee’s Coins & Collectibles...
ASB Rare Coins.......ccceuu...

Aspen RCT/Doug Sharpe......cocoeveeeennee. 515
Mike Bianco Rare Coin.......cccoueeerrerrcrrennee 502
Carl Bombara Currency ......ccocceceeeervneeenns 515
Ray Burns, Ltd. .....ccoceveeeeeereeeeeeeeeecenee 414
BUtternUt.....ccoecnecsce e 919
Carter Numismatics, INC. ..cccovvveeeerereenee 404
Coin Rarities Onling.......ccccveveevvceerereennnee 306
Collector’s World, INC. c.cveveverreerrririeirennns 827
D&J COINS..courererrrerereeresiesiessessessesssssssesanans 413
Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange................. 618
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DJ’S COINS oot eses 531

Eagle Eye Rare Coins

El's Coins & BUllioN......ccoeuevcrveieecirecicines

Eye Appealing Coins

Coleman FOSEEr .....oieeveeiereeceeeeeaes

Ira & Larry Goldberg

Richard GroSS .....cccveveeereseeseeeeesesesennes

John Gulde/The Family Trust
NUMISMALICS.cvuvvvcrreeriereeeecesee st Al

GreatCollections Coin Auctions.............. 602

Hallenbeck Coin Gallery .......ccooveveereenee. 518

Heritage Numismatic Auctions............... 400

IDRC ..ot 421

Kagin’s, INC. ..o 501

Kagin’s Auctions.
David Kahn Rare Coins. ..
Jonathan K. Kern .......cccoeeeeeuene ..621

David Lawrence Rare Coins ......c.ccccoeueunee 412
Legend NUmMisMatics .......cooveveeererreececrnnns 405
Long Island Numismatics, Inc. ................ 318
Marc One Numismatics.......cccoevervevererreenee. 320
Chris McCawley/Frisco Mint.......ccccoeeue... 418
JiM MCGUIGAN....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 504
Miller’s Mint.....ccocoeieieisisssesee s 523
Minshull Trading......cccveeeeeeeeecereecereeeians 505
Monaco Rare Coins .....cccccveevreereenereesennns 507
Northeast NUMismMatics......cccocververnininnes 302
Northern Nevada Coin....cccccevvevecercvercnnnn. 710
Numismatic Americana.......cccoveeeveenrennns 406
Numismatic Financial Corp. ..

O’Connor—OCNUMIS........ccoovveereerenns

Panhandle-Pacifica ......ccccooveveeercrneciieinnes 43]
Park Avenue Numismatics........ccocvuunnnee 303
Pinnacle Rarities ....c.ccovverveeeeeiesieeiseineinns 520
RARCOA, INC.oovevereeeeeeeeeeee et 203
Tom REYNOIAS ... 719
ROYaIty COINS. ..ot 419
Sabel Rarties ... 321
S.G. Rare Coins, INC. oo 512
Stack’s Bowers Galleries ......ccovvvevierenes 601
Tangible Investments, INC. .....ccocevvvrvveennnne 401
The Coin Collector ..o 522
The Phoenix Gold Corporation................. 310
The Reeded Edge, INC. .ovvveveveececcece 201

G.R. Tiso Numismatics......

U.S. COINS .ottt 5N
Westford Rare Coin.....cccocvveeverevecrnercrennn. 906
Witter COiNu.uerieeceeeeceeeeeeeeeee e 406

U.S. PAPER MONEY

All About COINS .. 41
Aspen RCT, Inc./Doug Sharpe................... 515
Carl Bombara Currency ......cccoeeveveevcenne 515
Ray BUrns, Ltd. .....ccoceeeeeveeeeeeeeceeeeeeeennne 414
Collector’s World, INC. c.coevverreerrcrrrcrirrne, 827
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GreatCollections Coin Auctions.............. 602
Hallenbeck Coin Gallery
Heritage Numismatic Auctions, Inc. .....400
Kagin’s, INC. .o 501
Kagin’s AUCLIONS.......ccevveeecrreciereercieeea 500
Long Island Numismatics.......c.cccoevvevurunnee. 318
Miller’s Mint......cococveieieeieiessessseeiesis 523
Northeast Numismatics.........ooveverviennee. 302
Panhandle-PacifiCca .......coevevverineienicnnas 43]
Professional Coin Grading Service......... 200
Stack’s Bowers Galleries.........coovuveuercnnee. 601
Tangible Investments, INC. ...c.cccoevevcvevennenee 401
G.R. Tiso NUmismMatics ........cccceerveveerrrrennes 503
TrustedTraditions.COM......ccoocccvvrerverrececnnes 415
WORLD COINS
James Beach......
Michael Bezayiff
Ray Burns, Ltd. ....ccccoevevereeeeeeceeeeeeeeeinne 414
Coin Rarities ONliNe......cceevvcevereereeeeins 306
Collector’s World, INC. c..ocvvveverrerreirerenne. 827
Ira & Larry Goldberg .......cccocveveververrecnnenne 300
John Gulde/The Family Trust

NUMISMALICS e Al
Hallenbeck Coin Gallery ......ccccoeeveevuneunes 518
Joseph HYItON ..o 920
JFoot13 Coins & MOYe ..o 327
Jonathan K. Kern .......ccoeeveveeevcvnencennennns 621
Scott Loos World Coins......cccceeeveveeerennes 620
Ron Milcarek ........coeueuneee. ....619
Miller’s Mint..... ..523
ANAY MirSKi .ot 427

Namchong COiN ... 821
Northeast Numismatics......cccooveveurrennee. 302
Panhandle-Pacifica ..., 431
PEGASI NUMIiSMAtiCS ...ovvererererrrrererenene 420
Stack’s Bowers Galleries ........coveevererennee. 601
The Time Machine ......ccccoveveveceevececeenae, 429
Vilmar Numismatics, LLC......cccoovevevreneee. 800
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Carl Bombara CUrrency .......ccceeevverveerenees 515
Ray Burns, Ltd. ..o 414
Collector’s World, INC. ...oovvververrerreirerennes 827
DJ’s COINS...cvreceerreeieinns ....531
Andy Mirski............. 427
Namchong Coin......... ...821
Panhandle-PacifiCca .......cccoevevicrerneceninnnas 43]
Professional Coin Grading Service......... 200
TrustedTraditions.COM......cccccecuvierverrercecnnes 415
Jessie Zhang Coin & Currency................. 603
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ANA Convention .................. 2,12,40 Leidman, Julian .............. ... ... .... 29

ANA General ................. 4,20, 32,42 Liberty Mutual ......................... 45

ANA Membership Application ............ 6 Liz Coggen Numismatics ............... 32
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Angel Dee’s Coins & Collectibles ......... 21 PAN 10
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Collectibles Insurance Services .......... 44 Pinnacle Rarities ... 26 5 b e
Ebay ... 39 RoundTable Trading .................... 10 ANA Member
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for your generous support of
the American Numismatic
Association’s National Money
Show® in Pittsburgh!

Call 1-800-514-2646
Www.money.org
membershin@money.org
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e Use Promo Code ESS * Economy Turnaround
* 10 Coin Minimum ¢ $500 Max. Value per Coin
* Certify your GSA Dollars for just $5 each after
submitting 10 coins for $12 each
e Must be post marked by 3/31/19

ViSitANACSI(booth#206)fatithe/ANAS
NationallMoneyiShow]iniRittsburgh3PA

Call for pricing and a free submission kit!

US Economy rules and restrictions. Return shipping/insurance

i 3 3
4 LTy
AN N,

and other ANACS services are available for additional fees.
Cannot be combined with any other discounted offer.

America’s Oldest Coin Grading Service. Established 1972.

ANACSS 1-800-888-1861 - www.ANACS.com 1Y




Consign with
Stack’s Bowers Galleries!

An Official Auctioneer of the ANA World's Fair of Money®

IN AuGusST 2019, Stack’s Bowers Galleries will host an official auction in
support of the most popular collector’s organization in the hobby.

As thousands of dealers, investors, and collectors gather in Rosemont,
Ilinois for the most heavily attended convention of the year, you can

be confident that this will be the most favorable time to realize top
market price for your U.S. and world coins and paper money.

LeEGAcY oF PrROVEN REsuLTs: Throughout our history, we have
cataloged and sold many of the most important collections to come
to auction. Put the same expertise to work for you whether your
holdings are valued at $10,000 or $100,000,000 or somewhere in
between! As always, you can count on us to provide you with honesty,
professionalism, integrity, personal service, scholarly expertise and
financial security.

REeALIZE Tor MARKET PRICE: Our worldwide auction program
continues to realize top market prices in all series in all price ranges.

CasH Apvances UpoN REQuUEsT: While your collection is being
showcased, we can offer you money to spend right now in the form
of an instant cash advance against the proceeds of your consignment. ©
All you have to do is ask! |

Consurt WiTH Our ExpErTs Now. Stack’s Bowers Galleries comprises
some of the most famous names in numismatics, including Harvey G.
Stack, Q. David Bowers, Lawrence Stack, Christine Karstedt, and Ron
Gillio. Call or email us today for more information or a personalized
presentation to showcase your individual pieces or your entire collection to
their finest advantage to the world’s most active, most dynamic clientele of
buyers. It may be the most financially rewarding decision you ever make.

VisiT Us AT TABLES 601 & 700

HEN GRE LLECTIONS ARE SOLD, K WER LERIES SELL EM
Wi GREAT COLLECTIONS ARE SOLD, STACK’S BO s GAL S SELLS TH

Contact Us Today for More Information
West Coast: 800.458.4646 « East Coast: 800.566.2580 « Email: Consign@StacksBowers.com

LEGENDARY COLLECTIONS | LEGENDARY RESULTS | A LEGENDARY AUCTION FIRM

. 1231 E. Dyer Road, Suite 100, Santa Ana, CA 92705 « 949.253.0916
123 West 57th Street, New York, NY 10019 « 212.582.2580
Info@StacksBowers.com  StacksBowers.com

LLERIE s P . .
s o California « New York « New Hampshire « Hong Kong « Paris
America’s Oldest and Most Accomplished Rare Coin Auctioneer SBG NMS March ANA2019 190211




